70 COUNTY ESTIMATES

OIL SUNFLOWER, SOUTH DAKOTA '

Planted Harvested Yield Production
2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRES POUNDS POUNDS POUNDS POUNDS
Butte ....occveiiiii
Corson 29,700 33,000 29,400 32,300 1,760.0 1,700.0 51,687,000 55,000,000
Dewey 20,800 20,600 20,500 20,200 1,770.0 1,760.0 36,304,000 35,600,000
Harding
Perkins
Ziebach ...............
Combined counties 24,500 30,000 22,900 28,300 1,680.0 1,470.0 38,424,000 41,700,000
Northwest .........ccccvicinrnnnees 75,000 83,600 72,800 80,800 1,740.0 1,640.0 126,415,000 132,300,000
Brown ...
Campbell .. 11,800 12,900 11,800 12,700 1,870.0 1,680.0 22,037,000 21,300,000
Edmunds .. 1,600 1,600 2,000.0 3,195,000
Faulk ......... 5,900 3,400 5,900 3,400 1,650.0 1,840.0 9,719,000 6,250,000
McPherson 9,200 2,500 9,100 2,300 1,450.0 1,330.0 13,217,000 3,060,000
Potter .....coovviieiiiieiiees 40,500 21,900 40,300 21,800 2,010.0 1,770.0 80,988,000 38,640,000
12,800 9,200 12,800 9,100 2,010.0 1,710.0 25,680,000 15,550,000
Combined counties ............. 1,200 2,300 1,200 2,300 1,770.0 1,520.0 2,118,000 3,490,000
North Central .................... 83,000 52,200 82,700 51,600 1,900.0 1,710.0 156,954,000 88,290,000
Clark ....oooeeeeeeieeeeeeees
Codington .......ccccceeviieiens
Day .o
Deuel ..
Grant .....
Hamlin ...
Marshall ....
Roberts ...............
Combined counties
Northeast ........cccccceeceeeenne.
Haakon .......ccccoveieiiiieennnns 23,400 22,800 1,580.0 36,040,000
Jackson .... 5,100 4,500 920.0 4,120,000
Lawrence ..
Meade .......cccceeeciiieiiiieens 6,600 6,500 1,260.0 8,190,000
Pennington ...
Stanley ............... 17,600 16,800 910.0 15,260,000
Combined counties 29,500 35,300 28,200 34,800 1,250.0 1,220.0 35,319,000 42,490,000
West Central ..................... 59,500 58,000 57,500 56,100 1,380.0 1,100.0 79,549,000 61,870,000
2,400 2,100 1,990.0 4,175,000
3,900 1,400 3,800 1,400 1,680.0 1,620.0 6,373,000 2,270,000
27,500 10,100 26,500 9,500 1,820.0 1,590.0 48,200,000 15,060,000
42,100 31,200 40,900 31,000 2,060.0 1,740.0 84,300,000 54,040,000
...... 16,200 16,000 1,420.0 22,720,000
.................... 91,900 82,400 91,400 82,300 2,040.0 1,790.0 186,070,000 147,460,000
Combined counties 44,200 5,700 43,300 5,600 1,750.0 1,370.0 75,821,000 7,650,000
Central ......ccococevieeereceennne 212,000 147,000 208,000 145,800 1,950.0 1,710.0 404,939,000 249,200,000
Brookings ........cccoceeriireiinnes
Davison ....
Hanson .....
Kingsbury .
Lake ..........
McCook .
Miner ........
Minnehaha .........c.cccooeeeenis
Moody ....vveeiiiiee s
Sanborn ..............
Combined counties
East Central .......cccccuvrunens
Bennett ..o
Custer
Fall River .....ccccccoovviiinnnenn.
Shannon ......c.cccceeveveeiieene
Combined counties 14,700 14,700 1,720.0 25,271,000
Southwest ........ccccvveiennne 14,700 14,700 1,720.0 25,271,000
See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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OIL SUNFLOWER, SOUTH DAKOTA (continued)

COUNTY ESTIMATES 71

Planted Harvested Yield Production
2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRES POUNDS POUNDS POUNDS POUNDS

Gregory ....ccoceveeeneeceeneens

Jones ... 12,800 14,800 12,600 12,800 1,920.0 1,010.0 24,254,000 12,920,000
Lyman ..o, 30,600 19,800 30,000 19,500 1,530.0 1,220.0 46,035,000 23,780,000
Mellette .......cccoeevveviiieenns 4,800 4,700 1,520.0 7,138,000

Todd .o

L] TR 13,300 10,500 13,200 10,000 1,650.0 1,320.0 21,735,000 13,165,000
Combined counties ............ 7,500 7,600 7,200 7,300 1,590.0 1,350.0 11,439,000 9,835,000
South Central .................... 69,000 52,700 67,700 49,600 1,630.0 1,200.0 110,601,000 59,700,000
Bon Homme .........ccccceeenis

Charles MiX ......cccceeeiieene

Clay oo

Douglas .......ccoceviiviiiiiininns

Hutchinson ........ccccoiieeiins

Lincoln ...ooovviiiiiiiiiieees

TUMEr e

Union ..o

Yankton .....ccccoooiiiiiieeninns

Combined counties 3,800 1,700 3,800 1,600 2,500.0 1,310.0 9,500,000 2,100,000
Southeast .........cccvriiennnne 3,800 1,700 3,800 1,600 2,500.0 1,310.0 9,500,000 2,100,000
Combined districts ........... 3,000 14,800 2,800 14,500 1,700.0 1,550.0 4,771,000 22,540,000
South Dakota ..........ccceenee 520,000 410,000 510,000 400,000 1,800.0 1,540.0 918,000,000 616,000,000

" Counties and Districts not meeting NASS publication standards are combined and shown under "Combined counties" or "Combined districts" and included in the

District and/or State Totals.

OIL SUNFLOWER PRODUCTION, SOUTH DAKOTA, 2010
(RANKING OF TOP TEN COUNTIES SHOWN)
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72 COUNTY ESTIMATES

NON-OIL SUNFLOWER, SOUTH DAKOTA '

Planted

Harvested

Yield

Production

2009

2010

2009

2010

2009

2010

2009

2010

Ziebach ...............
Combined counties
Northwest .........ccccvicinrnnnees

Campbell ..
Edmunds ..

Combined counties .............
North Central ....................

Clark ....oooeeeeeeieeeeeeees
Codington .......ccccceeviieiens
Day .o
Deuel ..
Grant .....

Hamlin ...

Marshall ....
Roberts ...............

Combined counties
Northeast ........cccccceeceeeenne.

Haakon .......ccccoveieiiiieennnns
Jackson ....
Lawrence ..
Meade ......ccooovveiiiiiiieee
Pennington ...
Stanley ...............
Combined counties
West Central .....................

Combined counties
Central ......ccococevieeereceennne

Brookings ........cccoceeriireiinnes
Davison ....
Hanson .....
Kingsbury .
Lake ..........
McCook .
Miner ........
Minnehaha .........c.cccooeeeenis
Moody ....vveeiiiiee s
Sanborn ..............
Combined counties
East Central .......cccccuvrunens

Bennett ..o
Custer
Fall River .....ccccccoovviiinnnenn.
Shannon ......c.cccceeveveeiieene
Combined counties
Southwest ........ccccvveiennne

ACRES

10,800

7,700
18,500

8,400
12,600
21,000

ACRES

3,400
31,700
35,100

16,200
22,300
38,500

ACRES

10,500

7,300
17,800

8,200
11,900
20,100

ACRES

3,200
29,800
33,000

15,600
21,300
36,900

POUNDS

1,810.0

1,860.0
1,830.0

2,150.0
1,510.0
1,770.0

POUNDS

1,720.0
1,580.0
1,600.0

1,870.0
1,670.0
1,750.0

POUNDS

18,984,000

13,592,000
32,576,000

17,659,570
17,930,430
35,590,000

POUNDS

5,510,000
47,140,000
52,650,000

29,130,000
35,570,000
64,700,000

See footnote(s) at end of table.
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COUNTY ESTIMATES 73

NON-OIL SUNFLOWER, SOUTH DAKOTA (continued)

Planted

Harvested

Yield

Production

2009

2010

2009

2010

2009

2010

2009

2010

Lyman ...

Todd
Tripp

Combined counties

South Central

Bon Homme
Charles Mix ....
Clay
Douglas
Hutchinson
Lincoln

Yankton

Combined counties

Southeast

Combined districts

South Dakota

ACRES

2,900
2,900

7,600

50,000

ACRES

26,400

100,000

ACRES

2,800
2,800

7,300

48,000

ACRES

25,100

95,000

POUNDS

1,280.0
1,280.0

2,010.0

1,800.0

POUNDS

1,570.0

1,650.0

POUNDS

3,590,000
3,590,000

14,644,000

86,400,000

POUNDS

39,400,000

156,750,000

" Counties and Districts not meeting NASS publication standards are combined and shown under "Combined counties" or "Combined districts" and included in the

District and/or State Totals.

NON-OIL SUNFLOWER PRODUCTION, SOUTH DAKOTA, 2010
(RANKING OF TOP TEN COUNTIES SHOWN)
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